

RESOLUTION NO. 525 OF 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, Strainer, Loeb, McDevitt, Frasier, Mason and Vanselow

AUTHORIZING CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO EXECUTE A NEW YORK STATE OFFICE OF GENERAL SERVICES WEB USER REGISTRATION AND AGREEMENT TO ACCESS THE NEW YORK STATE SURPLUS EQUIPMENT LISTINGS AVAILABLE TO MUNICIPALITIES

WHEREAS, the Warren County Purchasing Agent is requesting that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be authorized to execute a Web User Registration and Agreement with the New York State Office of General Services to access the New York State Surplus Equipment Listing which offers all available New York State surplus vehicles and items to municipalities at fair market value and at no cost to the County, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute

a Web User Registration and Agreement and any other necessary documents with the New York State Office

of General Services to access the New York State Surplus Equipment Listing in a form approved by the

County Attorney.